Jonathan O. Hafen (6096) (jhafen@parrbrown.com) Joseph M.R. Covey (7492) (jcovey@parrbrown.com) Michael S. Lehr (16496) (mlehr@parrbrown.com)

PARR BROWN GEE & LOVELESS, P.C.

101 South 200 East, Suite 700 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 Telephone: (801) 532-7840

Facsimile: (801) 532 7750

Attorneys for Court-Appointed Receiver Wayne Klein

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF UTAH CENTRAL DIVISION

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Plaintiff,

v.

RAPOWER-3, LLC; INTERNATIONAL AUTOMATED SYSTEMS, INC.; LTB1, LLC; R. GREGORY SHEPARD; NELDON JOHNSON; and ROGER FREEBORN,

Defendants.

ORDER GRANTING RECEIVER'S MOTION TO TRANSFER RELATED CASES PURSUANT TO DUCIVR 83-2(g)

Civil No. 2:15-cv-00828-DN

District Judge David Nuffer

The Court, having considered the Motion to Transfer Related Cases Pursuant to DUCivR 83-2(g) filed by Wayne Klein, the Court-Appointed Receiver (the "Receiver"), and good cause appearing therefor, it is hereby ordered that the following related cases be transferred to this Court:

- R. Wayne Klein v. Steven Bowers, No. 2:15-cv-00530-EJF
- R. Wayne Klein v. Randale Johnson, No. 2:15-cv-00532-JNP
- R. Wayne Klein v. Matthew Shepard, No. 2:15-cv-00533-DBP

R. Wayne Klein v. LaGrand T Trust, No. 2:15-cv-00534-DE	T. Johnson, individually and as trustee of the Yotsuya Family BP
ENTERED this day of _	, 2019
	By The Court
	Hon. David Nuffer
	United States District Court Judge